

HB1048\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Water, & Natural Resources.

HB24-1048 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 10 and substitute "medical  
2 treatment, and the owner, OWNER'S AGENT, or ~~other~~ AUTHORIZED  
3 caretaker has agreed to follow".
- 4 Page 3, line 13, strike "ON THE SAME VETERINARY PREMISES" and  
5 substitute "WORKING OUT OF THE SAME PHYSICAL PRACTICE LOCATION".
- 6 Page 3, line 21, after "(9)" insert "(a)".
- 7 Page 3, after line 23 insert:  
  
8       "(b) IN DEVELOPING RULES PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (9)(a) OF  
9 THIS SECTION, THE BOARD SHALL CONSULT WITH LICENSED  
10 VETERINARIANS, REGISTERED VETERINARY TECHNICIANS, CLIENTS, AND  
11 OTHER RELEVANT STAKEHOLDERS AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD."
- 12 Page 6, line 18, after "BETWEEN" insert "APPROPRIATE".
- 13 Page 9, line 15, after "TELESUPERVISION" insert "OF REGISTERED  
14 VETERINARY TECHNICIANS".
- 15 Page 9, line 16, strike "VETERINARY SERVICES" and substitute "TASKS".
- 16 Page 9, line 20, strike "VETERINARY PERSONNEL" and substitute  
17 "REGISTERED VETERINARY TECHNICIANS".
- 18 Page 9, strike line 23 and substitute "REGISTERED VETERINARY  
19 TECHNICIANS ARE".
- 20 Page 9, line 24, strike "PRACTICE;" and substitute "PRACTICE LOCATION;".
- 21 Page 9, strike lines 25 through 27 and substitute:  
  
22       "(b) THE VETERINARY PROFESSIONALS ARE REGISTERED OR  
23 LICENSED IN COLORADO AND THE PATIENT IS LOCATED IN COLORADO."

\*\* \*\*